

**Table 1 A Monthly Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections (FY 2024 vs FY2025)**

Month	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2024	FY 2025	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2024	FY 2025	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2024	FY 2025	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
July	\$81,409,699	\$81,957,494	\$0.6	0.7%	\$8,382,688	\$12,702,748	\$4.3	51.5%	\$89,792,387	\$94,660,242	\$4.9	5.4%
August	\$83,650,803	\$76,741,804	-\$6.9	-8.3%	\$7,135,757	\$5,664,048	-\$1.5	-20.6%	\$90,786,560	\$82,405,851	-\$8.4	-9.2%
September	\$79,267,967	\$82,539,175	\$3.3	4.1%	\$8,439,814	\$7,926,717	-\$0.5	-6.1%	\$87,707,781	\$90,465,891	\$2.8	3.1%
October	\$85,438,880	\$84,073,248	-\$1.4	-1.6%	\$8,353,739	\$7,856,092	-\$0.5	-6.0%	\$93,792,620	\$91,929,340	-\$1.9	-2.0%
November	\$78,969,820		-\$79.0	-100.0%	\$7,597,231		-\$7.6	-100.0%	\$86,567,050	\$0	-\$86.6	-100.0%
December	\$75,038,582		-\$75.0	-100.0%	\$7,425,268		-\$7.4	-100.0%	\$82,463,850	\$0	-\$82.5	-100.0%
January	\$80,085,904		-\$80.1	-100.0%	\$7,889,506		-\$7.9	-100.0%	\$87,975,410	\$0	-\$88.0	-100.0%
February	\$64,524,251		-\$64.5	-100.0%	\$6,909,070		-\$6.9	-100.0%	\$71,433,321	\$0	-\$71.4	-100.0%
March	\$58,685,485		-\$58.7	-100.0%	\$6,237,871		-\$6.2	-100.0%	\$64,923,356	\$0	-\$64.9	-100.0%
April	\$72,105,428		-\$72.1	-100.0%	\$6,790,237		-\$6.8	-100.0%	\$78,895,665	\$0	-\$78.9	-100.0%
May	\$62,098,075		-\$62.1	-100.0%	\$7,285,780		-\$7.3	-100.0%	\$69,383,855	\$0	-\$69.4	-100.0%
June	\$64,572,576		-\$64.6	-100.0%	\$7,262,417		-\$7.3	-100.0%	\$71,834,993	\$0	-\$71.8	-100.0%
Monthly Avg.	\$73,820,622	\$81,327,930	\$7.5	10.2%	\$7,475,782	\$8,537,401	\$1.1	14.2%	\$81,296,404	\$89,865,331	\$8.6	10.5%

**Table 2 Year-to-Date Comparison of Sales and Use Tax Collections by Industry**

Industry	4% SALES TAX				4% USE TAX				S & U TOTAL			
	FY 2024 YTD	FY 2025 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2024 YTD	FY 2025 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge	FY 2024 YTD	FY 2025 YTD	\$\$\$ Diff. (in million)	% Chge
NAICS												
Agr. For., Fish, Hunt	\$198,485	\$193,215	\$0.0	-2.7%	\$2,962	\$417	\$0.0	-85.9%	\$201,447	\$193,632	\$0.0	-3.9%
Mining	\$36,682,032	\$26,851,219	-\$9.8	-26.8%	\$6,022,744	\$5,350,469	-\$0.7	-11.2%	\$42,704,775	\$32,201,688	-\$10.5	-24.6%
Utilities	\$15,991,641	\$16,454,333	\$0.5	2.9%	\$1,652,573	\$1,581,631	-\$0.1	-4.3%	\$17,644,214	\$18,035,964	\$0.4	2.2%
Construction	\$3,849,333	\$3,674,444	-\$0.2	-4.5%	\$2,134,177	\$4,491,897	\$2.4	110.5%	\$5,983,510	\$8,166,341	\$2.2	36.5%
Manufacturing	\$8,414,817	\$8,624,505	\$0.2	2.5%	\$836,293	\$2,074,084	\$1.2	148.0%	\$9,251,110	\$10,698,588	\$1.5	15.6%
Wholesale Trade	\$22,698,358	\$24,338,600	\$1.6	7.2%	(\$57,730)	\$601,707	\$0.7	-1142.3%	\$22,640,628	\$24,940,307	\$2.3	10.2%
Retail Trade	\$135,694,808	\$136,981,849	\$1.3	0.9%	\$4,323,746	\$3,623,408	-\$0.7	-16.2%	\$140,018,553	\$140,605,256	\$0.6	0.4%
Trans & Warehousing	\$1,174,024	\$889,936	-\$0.3	-24.2%	\$1,529,776	\$1,497,639	\$0.0	-2.1%	\$2,703,800	\$2,387,575	-\$0.3	-11.7%
Information	\$3,555,768	\$3,814,314	\$0.3	7.3%	\$181,884	\$227,476	\$0.1	25.1%	\$3,737,652	\$4,041,790	\$0.3	8.1%
Financial Activities*	\$14,217,659	\$15,460,953	\$1.2	8.7%	\$198,110	\$246,252	\$0.1	24.3%	\$14,415,770	\$15,707,205	\$1.3	9.0%
Prof & Busi Services	\$2,628,064	\$2,415,200	-\$0.2	-8.1%	\$95,553	\$91,457	\$0.0	-4.3%	\$2,723,617	\$2,506,657	-\$0.2	-8.0%
Edu & Health Serv	\$198,174	\$159,901	\$0.0	-19.3%	\$6,491	\$5,237	\$0.0	-19.3%	\$204,665	\$165,138	\$0.0	-19.3%
Leisure & Hospitality	\$51,379,236	\$54,610,970	\$3.2	6.3%	\$474,621	\$508,911	\$0.0	7.2%	\$51,853,857	\$55,119,881	\$3.3	6.3%
Other Services	\$12,831,741	\$12,184,141	-\$0.7	-5.0%	\$153,291	\$143,981	\$0.0	-6.1%	\$12,985,033	\$12,328,122	-\$0.7	-5.1%
Public Administration**	\$20,253,209	\$18,658,142	-\$1.6	-7.9%	\$14,757,506	\$13,705,038	-\$1.1	-7.1%	\$35,010,716	\$32,363,180	-\$2.7	-7.6%
Total	\$329,767,349	\$325,311,721	-\$4.5	-1.4%	\$32,311,998	\$34,149,604	\$1.8	5.7%	\$362,079,347	\$359,461,325	-\$2.6	-0.7%

\* taxes are mostly from automotive, machinery and equipment leasing and rental

\*\* reflects taxes from automobiles purchases

**Table 3 Fiscal Year-To-Date Comparison of Sales, Use, and Lodging Tax Collections by County**

Area Name	SALES TAX (4%)			USE TAX (4%)			S&U TOTAL				LODG TAX		
	FY 2024 (07/23-10/23)	FY 2025 (07/24-10/24)	% Change	FY 2024 (07/23-10/23)	FY 2025 (07/24-10/24)	% Change	FY 2024 (07/23-10/23)	FY 2025 (07/24-10/24)	Difference \$	% Change	FY 2024 (07/23-10/23)	FY 2025 (07/24-10/24)	% Change
Albany	\$16,379,508	\$18,469,818	12.8%	\$1,206,475	\$1,074,877	-10.9%	\$17,585,983	\$19,544,695	\$1,958,712	11.1%	\$536,943	\$534,816	-0.4%
Big Horn	\$2,967,319	\$3,696,299	24.6%	\$474,369	\$578,613	22.0%	\$3,441,688	\$4,274,913	\$833,225	24.2%	\$70,986	\$77,172	8.7%
Campbell	\$47,346,036	\$39,700,745	-16.1%	\$2,133,415	\$2,620,053	22.8%	\$49,479,450	\$42,320,798	-\$7,158,653	-14.5%	\$391,137	\$460,643	17.8%
Carbon	\$9,341,740	\$8,545,678	-8.5%	\$917,400	\$757,854	-17.4%	\$10,259,140	\$9,303,532	-\$955,608	-9.3%	\$1,074,910	\$1,037,545	-3.5%
Converse	\$23,048,862	\$23,084,389	0.2%	\$1,340,577	\$1,384,124	3.2%	\$24,389,439	\$24,468,513	\$79,074	0.3%	\$166,617	\$173,732	4.3%
Crook	\$2,977,053	\$3,248,555	9.1%	\$548,252	\$535,635	-2.3%	\$3,525,305	\$3,784,190	\$258,885	7.3%	\$89,966	\$106,879	18.8%
Fremont	\$11,962,899	\$12,244,634	2.4%	\$651,914	\$869,959	33.4%	\$12,614,814	\$13,114,593	\$499,779	4.0%	\$458,926	\$492,286	7.3%
Goshen	\$3,218,923	\$3,317,420	3.1%	\$478,347	\$587,426	22.8%	\$3,697,270	\$3,904,846	\$207,576	5.6%	\$39,754	\$43,185	8.6%
Hot Springs	\$1,850,666	\$1,903,637	2.9%	\$107,422	\$133,795	24.6%	\$1,958,088	\$2,037,432	\$79,345	4.1%	\$101,271	\$99,587	-1.7%
Johnson	\$4,338,834	\$4,970,561	14.6%	\$230,139	\$209,632	-8.9%	\$4,568,973	\$5,180,192	\$611,219	13.4%	\$249,619	\$263,081	5.4%
Laramie	\$46,454,165	\$43,219,015	-7.0%	\$4,387,541	\$5,086,948	15.9%	\$50,841,706	\$48,305,962	-\$2,535,744	-5.0%	\$1,008,719	\$993,987	-1.5%
Lincoln	\$9,810,516	\$9,764,471	-0.5%	\$1,808,747	\$1,701,856	-5.9%	\$11,619,263	\$11,466,327	-\$152,936	-1.3%	\$306,772	\$359,304	17.1%
Natrona	\$35,225,295	\$36,576,827	3.8%	\$1,665,460	\$3,395,556	103.9%	\$36,890,755	\$39,972,383	\$3,081,629	8.4%	\$820,164	\$891,218	8.7%
Niobrara	\$1,271,048	\$1,232,429	-3.0%	\$176,771	\$201,444	14.0%	\$1,447,819	\$1,433,873	-\$13,946	-1.0%	\$34,820	\$31,496	-9.5%
Park	\$15,604,456	\$17,906,776	14.8%	\$1,110,842	\$1,249,490	12.5%	\$16,715,299	\$19,156,266	\$2,440,967	14.6%	\$2,403,261	\$2,578,370	7.3%
Platte	\$3,855,994	\$3,112,525	-19.3%	\$1,804,993	\$1,409,943	-21.9%	\$5,660,987	\$4,522,468	-\$1,138,519	-20.1%	\$94,083	\$86,253	-8.3%
Sheridan	\$11,751,183	\$11,843,304	0.8%	\$1,069,904	\$941,713	-12.0%	\$12,821,087	\$12,785,017	-\$36,071	-0.3%	\$382,602	\$432,541	13.1%
Sublette	\$6,385,274	\$6,123,337	-4.1%	\$775,636	\$723,688	-6.7%	\$7,160,910	\$6,847,025	-\$313,885	-4.4%	\$193,556	\$224,522	16.0%
Sweetwater	\$23,195,952	\$20,037,087	-13.6%	\$5,945,424	\$5,152,036	-13.3%	\$29,141,376	\$25,189,123	-\$3,952,253	-13.6%	\$535,424	\$618,020	15.4%
Teton	\$40,366,173	\$43,561,059	7.9%	\$2,855,568	\$2,996,725	4.9%	\$43,221,741	\$46,557,784	\$3,336,043	7.7%	\$9,272,665	\$10,427,943	12.5%
Uinta	\$7,971,016	\$8,315,234	4.3%	\$1,941,966	\$1,035,958	-46.7%	\$9,912,982	\$9,351,192	-\$561,790	-5.7%	\$216,519	\$215,509	-0.5%
Washakie	\$2,527,283	\$2,507,078	-0.8%	\$375,662	\$1,216,224	223.8%	\$2,902,945	\$3,723,302	\$820,357	28.3%	\$50,975	\$54,978	7.9%
Weston	\$1,917,155	\$1,930,843	0.7%	\$305,173	\$286,056	-6.3%	\$2,222,328	\$2,216,899	-\$5,429	-0.2%	\$36,948	\$54,214	46.7%
Wyoming	\$329,767,349	\$325,311,721	-1.4%	\$32,311,998	\$34,149,604	5.7%	\$362,079,347	\$359,461,325	-\$2,618,022	-0.7%	\$18,536,637	\$20,257,281	9.3%

NOTE: In order to make accurate comparisons over time, only the state imposed 4% sales & use tax, and 3% lodging collections are included. The locally imposed tax rates are often changed.

# Monthly Sales and Use Tax Collections

